
Elms College, Mass. (1-1) -vs- Lakeland College (1-1)
3/10/2013 at Ft. Myers, Fla. (Player Developmnet 4)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sinnott (1-0)
Loss: Weller, Matt (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: Dwire (1)
 
Start: 12:30 pm   Time: 2:00   Weather: 82 Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Elms College, Mass. 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 7 0
Lakeland College 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 2

Elms College, Mass. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Forrest rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Fisher cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
King 1b/3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Farnsworth dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Dwire c 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
McCormack lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Medeiros ss 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
Langdon 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Frost 3b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Dreher 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wajda 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
LeBeau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sinnott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 7 2 1 11 6

2B: Dwire (1); McCormack (2)
SH: McCormack (1)
SF: Frost (1)
SB: Wajda (1)
CS: Medeiros (1)

Lakeland College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Soley, Nate rf 5 0 1 0 0 0 4
Steudel, Brent c 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Callahan, Brady 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kuchenbecker, Tim lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Krueger, Matt 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
    Green, David pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mikula, Jeremy 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tague, Andrew dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
Reminger, Justin ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Dollinger, A.J. 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Sparrow, Charlie cf 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Chitwood, Andy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kelly, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weller, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 8 2 4 7 9

SH: Tague, Andrew (1)
SB: Soley, Nate (1); Reminger, Justin (1)
CS: Soley, Nate (1)
E: Callahan, Brady (1); Weller, Matt (1)

Elms College, Mass. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LeBeau 5.0 7 2 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 21 24 8 3 –
Sinnott (W, 1-0) 4.0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 14 5 3 –
Totals 8 2 2 4 7 1 0 0 0 33 38 13 6

Lakeland College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chitwood, Andy 7.0 5 2 2 1 9 0 0 0 0 25 27 8 3 –
Kelly, Luke 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 –
Weller, Matt (L, 1-1) 1.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 –
Totals 7 3 2 1 11 0 0 0 0 33 36 10 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Elms College, Mass. - Top of 1st ELM LCB
Forrest struck out. 0 0
Fisher flied out to rf. 0 0
King flied out to rf. 0 0

Lakeland College - Bottom of 1st ELM LCB
Soley singled. 0 0
Soley stole second. 0 0
Steudel flied out to cf. 0 0
Callahan walked; Soley out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
Kuchenbecker singled; Callahan advanced to second. 0 0
Krueger struck out. 0 0

Elms College, Mass. - Top of 2nd ELM LCB
Farnsworth struck out. 0 0
Dwire singled to center field. 0 0
McCormack doubled to left center; Dwire advanced to third. 0 0
Medeiros grounded out to 2b, RBI; McCormack advanced to third; Dwire scored. 1 0
Langdon struck out. 1 0

Lakeland College - Bottom of 2nd ELM LCB
Tague walked. 1 0
Reminger singled; Tague advanced to third. 1 0
Reminger stole second. 1 0
Dollinger struck out. 1 0
Sparrow struck out. 1 0
Soley out at first 1b to p. 1 0

Elms College, Mass. - Top of 3rd ELM LCB
Wajda flied out to cf. 1 0
Forrest struck out looking. 1 0
Fisher flied out to cf. 1 0

Lakeland College - Bottom of 3rd ELM LCB
Steudel grounded out to ss. 1 0
Callahan grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Kuchenbecker flied out to lf. 1 0

Elms College, Mass. - Top of 4th ELM LCB
King grounded out to ss. 1 0
Farnsworth singled to left field. 1 0
Dwire walked; Farnsworth advanced to second. 1 0
McCormack flied out to cf. 1 0
Medeiros struck out looking. 1 0

Lakeland College - Bottom of 4th ELM LCB
Krueger flied out to rf. 1 0
Tague singled to right field. 1 0
Reminger singled to right field; Tague advanced to second. 1 0
Reminger advanced to second on a wild pitch; Tague advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0



Dollinger flied out to 1b. 1 0
Sparrow singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Reminger scored; Tague
scored. 1 2
Soley flied out to cf. 1 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Elms College, Mass. - Top of 5th ELM LCB
Langdon struck out. 1 2
Wajda singled to left field. 1 2
Wajda stole second. 1 2
Forrest flied out to cf. 1 2
Fisher struck out. 1 2

Lakeland College - Bottom of 5th ELM LCB
Steudel flied out to cf. 1 2
Callahan lined out to 2b. 1 2
Kuchenbecker singled to center field. 1 2
Krueger walked; Kuchenbecker advanced to second. 1 2
Krueger advanced to second on a passed ball; Kuchenbecker advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 2
Tague flied out to rf. 1 2

Elms College, Mass. - Top of 6th ELM LCB
King flied out to rf. 1 2
Farnsworth struck out. 1 2
Dwire struck out. 1 2

Lakeland College - Bottom of 6th ELM LCB
Sinnott to p for LeBeau. 1 2
Reminger walked. 1 2
Dollinger struck out looking. 1 2
Sparrow struck out. 1 2
Soley reached on a fielder's choice; Reminger out at second ss to 2b. 1 2

Elms College, Mass. - Top of 7th ELM LCB
McCormack doubled. 1 2
Medeiros reached on an error by 2b; McCormack advanced to third. 1 2
Frost to 3b for Langdon. 1 2
Frost flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; McCormack scored. 2 2
Medeiros out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 2
Wajda grounded out to 3b. 2 2

Lakeland College - Bottom of 7th ELM LCB
Steudel flied out to cf. 2 2
Callahan struck out. 2 2
Kuchenbecker flied out to rf. 2 2

Elms College, Mass. - Top of 8th ELM LCB
King to 3b. 2 2
Dreher to 1b for Frost. 2 2
Kelly to p for Chitwood. 2 2
Forrest grounded out to ss. 2 2
Fisher struck out. 2 2
King singled to left field. 2 2
Farnsworth flied out to 1b. 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lakeland College - Bottom of 8th ELM LCB
Krueger singled. 2 2
Tague grounded out to p, SAC; Krueger advanced to second. 2 2
Green, D. pinch ran for Krueger. 2 2
Reminger flied out to 1b. 2 2
Dollinger struck out. 2 2

Elms College, Mass. - Top of 9th ELM LCB
Mikula to 1b for Green, D.. 2 2
Weller to p for Kelly. 2 2
Dwire doubled to right center. 2 2
McCormack reached on an error by p, SAC, advanced to third; Dwire scored, unearned. 3 2
Medeiros grounded out to 3b. 3 2
Dreher struck out, out at first c to 1b. 3 2
Wajda flied out to rf. 3 2

Lakeland College - Bottom of 9th ELM LCB
Sparrow flied out to rf. 3 2
Soley lined out to 3b. 3 2
Steudel grounded out to p. 3 2


